
Girls Tennis Information 2025  
Full Roster: Roster on Website  
 

Tennis Gear:  
Hawaiian Shirt: https://lutherprepstore.com/products/adult-unisex-sublimated-hawaiian-shirt?variant=50549813772584  
 

Sign up here: https://forms.gle/T6M5z4s7KjuTwFFw7  
Join the Girls Tennis 2025 Remind: text @lpsten2025 to 81010 

1st Practice:  
Alli Olson (12) 
Kaylee Lemke (11) 
Dahlia Scharf (12) 
Lily Bassett (11) 
Emma Koelpin (12) 
Olivia Zaferos (11) 
Lydia Schroeder (12) 
Alexis Tulod (12) 
Ellis Brands (11)  

Sophie Walker (11) 
Grace Biebert (12) 
Isolde Bodenbender-Benner (12) 
Karolina Bodenbender-Benner (12) 
Emily Mosakowski (11) 
Viviana Mata (11) 
Libby Koelpin (11) 
Mia Schmoller (10) 
Josephine Wrobel (10) 

Kirsi Foxen (10) 
Macy Zaferos (10)  
Autumn Schultz (11) 
Greta Brown (11) 
Mollie DeRuiter (11) 
Bethany Wendland (11) 
 
 

Riverside/Clark Park Practice:  

3:55 - Depart from cafeteria parking lot  
  

2nd Practice: All below and anyone else 
Norah Prahl (12) 
Adeline Kruschel (12) 
Ellie Kuschel (11)  
Nadia Blumer (11) 
Brylee Proctor (10) 
Jerusha Mittelstadt (11) 
Sophie Prahl (11) 
Maria Sullivan (12) 
Emma Foxen (12) 
Haley Schmidt (12)  
Amaya Robinson (12) 
Selah Ertl (12) 

Aurora Ewings (12) 
Pearl Brandt (12) 
Denisse Manzano Valor (12) 
Leah Sullivan (10) 
Anna Frey (10) 
Samantha Kotke (10)  
Grace Boggs (10) 
Veronica Schroeder (10) 
Mya Schroeder (10) 
Avery Zastrow (10) 
Keturah Learman (9) 
Lillian Rottinger (9) 

Annalise Thiesfeldt (9) 
Molly Frey (9) 
Macy Waterworth (9) 
Emily Breitkreutz (9) 
Kathryn Faber (9) 
Ryann Roth (9) 
Jo Rosenow (9) 
Sophia Wieshalla (9) 
Emelia Smith (9) 
Eva Bassett (9) 
Sophia Neumann (9) 
 

 
 

Results: Overall Record 2 - 1 Capitol Conference 1 - 0 
Thursday, August 22 - Luther Prep 4 Big Foot 3 - Roster 
Thursday, August 28 - Luther Prep 1 Edgewood  6 - Roster 
Tuesday, Sept 2 - Luther Prep 7 Mayville 0 - Roster 
Thursday, Sept 4 - Luther Prep 6 Jefferson 1 - Roster 
 
  

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/e/2PACX-1vQHe5F7hqCHqYm_k0ChaSwEXvHT5AtimD7ytFpINOyEf2swCAxt7kDXW1erX8ZiOsE5uaZsWStBnTj8/pubhtml?gid=326137894&single=true
https://lutherprepstore.com/products/adult-unisex-sublimated-hawaiian-shirt?variant=50549813772584
https://forms.gle/T6M5z4s7KjuTwFFw7
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1HJ3CN_jjcCF2ATRQcL9lZ2FtqiH1h9uMvCXtwrHbBcE/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1b2M_HzFwzSGJ8zT245gvEaklwtLO6oj_yhQTm8jFzg4/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1wazJ6vPZkmnJ6AbTxs4_Xx1AFjuJbh_K6UX45_0C5SA/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/17CXp1PQc3uTPkh7r7pf1Ga85lAaYmCZWgm25Fxmm-t0/edit?usp=sharing


Schedule for the week 
 
Friday, September 5 - Varsity Quad at Edgerton Start time 2:15 pm - Roster 
3:15 - 4:45 - Practice for seniors and juniors not travelling. 
4:15-5:30 - Practice for sophomores and freshmen not travelling. 
 
Saturday, September 6 - Nothing  

 
Monday, September 8 
3:50-5:30 - First Group (TBD based on previous day)  
4:50-6:25 - Second Group (TBD based on previous day)  
 
Tuesday, September 9 - 4:00 pm Match vs Lake Mills at Luther Prep (25 JV) 
 
Wednesday, September 10  
3:50-5:30 - First Group (TBD based on previous day)  
4:50-6:25 - Second Group (TBD based on previous day)  
 
Thursday, September 11 - 4:00 pm Match vs Lodi at Lodi  (15 JV) 
3:50-5:00 - Practice for not travelling. 
4:50-6:00 - Practice for not travelling.  
 
Friday, September 12 - Martin Luther Invitational - Varsity Only 
2:00 pm at New Berlin West 
4:30 ish at Martin Luther - 2nd round will start shortly after we arrive.  
 
Saturday, September 13 - Martin Luther Invitational - Varsity Only  
8:30 am Start at St. Thomas More 
11:00 ish at Greenfield High School - 2nd round will start shortly after we arrive.  
 

 
Monday, September 15 
3:50-5:30 - First Group (TBD based on previous day)  
4:50-6:25 - Second Group (TBD based on previous day)  
 
Tuesday, September 16 - 4:00 pm Match vs Wayland Academy at Luther Prep  (15 JV) 
 
Wednesday, September 17  
3:50-5:30 - First Group (TBD based on previous day)  
4:50-6:25 - Second Group (TBD based on previous day)  
 
Thursday, September 18 - 4:00 pm Match vs Columbus at Luther Prep - Parents’ Night for 
Varsity Players (9 JV) 
 
Friday, September 19 
3:15 - 4:45 - First Practice 
4:15-5:30 - Second Practice  
 
Saturday, September 20 - JV Conference Tournament at Wayland Academy 

https://docs.google.com/document/d/1GLChX3aY_y34REY_aEjfqnWIjkMGvPjjjfQbtfWH6zE/edit?usp=sharing
https://maps.app.goo.gl/cLMN1RADugugT6h8A


9:00 am Start - Top 10 JV 
 

Monday, September 22 
3:50-5:30 - First Group (TBD based on previous day)  
4:50-6:25 - Second Group (TBD based on previous day)  
 
Tuesday, September 23 - 4:15 pm Match vs Waupun at Waupun (10 JV) 
3:50-5:00 - Practice for not travelling. 
4:50-6:00 - Practice for not travelling. 
 
Wednesday, September 24 
3:50-5:30 - First Group (TBD based on previous day)  
4:50-6:25 - Second Group (TBD based on previous day)  
 
Thursday, September 25 
3:50-5:30 - First Group (TBD based on previous day)  
4:50-6:25 - Second Group (TBD based on previous day)  
 
Friday, September 26 
3:15 - 4:45 - First Practice 
4:15-5:30 - Second Practice  
 
Saturday, September 27- Varsity Conference Tournament at Waupun  
9:00 am Start  
 

 
Monday, September 29 
3:50-5:30 - First Group (TBD based on previous day)  
4:50-6:25 - Second Group (TBD based on previous day)  
 
Tuesday, September 30 - 4:00 pm Match vs University School of Milwaukee at USM 
3:50-5:00 - Practice for not travelling. 
4:50-6:00 - Practice for not travelling. 
 
Wednesday, October 1 
3:50-5:30 - First Group (TBD based on previous day)  
4:50-6:25 - Second Group (TBD based on previous day)  
 
Thursday, October 2 - 4:15 - Match vs Watertown Home and Away  
 
Friday, October 3 - No Practice 
 
Saturday, October 4 - Nothing  
 
Sunday, October 5 - Varsity Practice - 6:00 
 
Monday, October 6 
9:00 AM - Subsectionals - Location Lodi High School 
7:00 - Breakfast 

https://maps.app.goo.gl/bUjBo2Ja8YwHq6jr8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/bUjBo2Ja8YwHq6jr8
https://maps.app.goo.gl/foYgELd5zCFu4qwG7
https://maps.app.goo.gl/5QsB7rYNJVYc3wNj8


7:20 - Depart from Cafeteria Lot  
8:45 - Matches are called.   
9:00 - Matches begin (4 singles and 3 doubles with 3 singles to follow shortly)  
 
Tuesday, October 7 
Subsectionals Rain Date 
3:50-5:15 - Practice for those who remain 
 
Wednesday, October 8 - Sectionals at West Salem High School  
6:45 breakfast 
7:00 departure in vans 
9:00 AM - Sectionals - West Salem High School  
 
Thursday, October 9  
Sectionals Rain Date 
3:50-5:15 - Practice for those who remain 
 
Friday, October 10  
3:15 - 4:45 - Practice for those who remain  
 

 
 
Monday, October 13 - Mid-Semester Break  
 
Tuesday, October 14 
3:50-5:30 - Practice for those who remain 
 
Wednesday, October 15 
3:50-5:30 - Practice for those who remain 
 
Thursday, October 16 -  
Individual State 
 
Friday, October 17 
Individual State 
 
Saturday, October 18 
Individual State 
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